

| Sl. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES' ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p>WPSS No.2466 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Ravi Sehgal, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>2. Heard.</p> <p>3. Petitioner seeks a writ of certiorari quashing the order dated 24.01.2024 (Annexure No.1) passed by Central Govt. Industrial Tribunal, Lucknow in Appeal No.47 of 2017 (<i>HMT Watches Ltd. V. RPFC Haldwani</i>) whereby the appeal filed by the Establishment was allowed and the order dated 25.07.2013 passed by the RPFC, Haldwani was set aside.</p> <p>4. Issue notice to the sole respondent enabling it to file counter affidavit in the matter. Steps be taken within six weeks.</p> <p>5. List on 19.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 17.09.2024</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p> |